RESOLUTION NO. 2020-35

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDERS 1,2 AND 3 FOR THE
EMLEN TUNNELL PARK COMFORT STATION (CONTRACT # B-19-012), TO
BARCLAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,650

WHEREAS, Radnor Township has incurred change orders to the original contract
price due to unforeseen conditions, as part of the Emlen Tunnell Park Comfort Station

WHEREAS, the tabulation of the Change Orders 1, 2 and 3 is as follows:

CO# Description - Cost

Relocate existing dugout & flagpole receptacles into the new electrical panel; install

1 additional ground & replace grounding electrode to tie both together; replace existing $3,050
meter socket, 100 amp service & weather head.

2 Install new water service tee connection for existing drinking water fountain. 600
Additional grading & leveling to accommodate a new two-batting gage configuration.

3 This change was made at the request of the Radnor Wayne Little League, and the 3,000
Township will be reimbursed by the RWLL.

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDERS 1,2 & 3 $6,650

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township
does hereby Authorize the payments of Change Orders 1, 2 and 3 for the Emlen Tunnell Park

Comfort Station (Contract # B-19-012), to Barclay Design and Construction, in the amount of
$6,650

SO RESOLVED this 9th day of March, A.D., 2020.

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

BY: [
[ Name: John Larkin
Titley President
William M. Whi

Acting Township Manager/Secretary

ATTEST:




